

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5250 of 2025

Appellant :- Abhishek Sharma

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Laxmi Kant Bhatt

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

1. Learned A.G.A. is directed to serve notice upon the opposite party no.2 and file an affidavit of service on or before the next date fixed.
2. Put up this matter **as fresh on 15.7.2025.**
3. In the meantime, both the parties shall exchange their respective affidavits, if any.

Order Date :- 9.6.2025/vkg