



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5250 of 2025

Abhishek Sharma

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Laxmi Kant Bhatt

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Kushagra Srivastava, Shahrukh

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

Put up this case as fresh on 12.11.2025.

October 8, 2025

Ujjawal

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)